(2009/Priorie	25367033 25367035 25367036	11 के 14 सेक्टर 8 दारका फेस1 नई दिल्ली77.
7.1211.1	0091.11.25362024	Pocket- 14. Sector- 8. Dwarka. Phase – 1. New Delhi-
3 Ref. mail	${ m LTm}(r_{\mu})_{\mu}$ is the second	Thuse - 1, New Denner
	राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान	। आयोग

National Medical Commission

स्नातकोत्तर आयुर्विज्ञान शिक्षा बोर्ड

Post Graduate Medical Education Board (PGMEB)

F No 35/826(25)/2022-PGMEB OII 879

Dated 14-03-2023

To The Dean/ Principal Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences New PMSSY Road. Raebareli Road Lucknow 226014 Uttar Pradesh

Subject Renewal of Recognition of MD(Pathology) qualification for 04 seats in respect of students being trained at Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow under Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

Sir/Madam.

In exercise of the powers conferred by Sections 25(i) and 35(4) of NMC Act. 2019. the approval of PGMEB. NMC is hereby conveyed for grant of Renewal of Recognition of MD(Pathology) qualification for 04 seats in respect of students being trained at Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow under Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow, under the following terms and conditions, as contained in the Post Graduate Medical Education Regulations. 2000:

- (i) The recognition so being granted herein, shall be valid for a maximum period of 05 (five) years from the date of issue, upon which it shall have to be renewed.
- (ii) The procedure for 'Renewal of Recognition' shall be same as applicable for the award of recognition.
- (iii) Failure to seek timely renewal of recognition as required in sub-clause (i) supra shall invariably result in stoppage of admissions to the concerned Post Graduate Course of the said institute.

2. The approval for Renewal of Recognition of MD(Pathology) qualification for 04 seats is granted subject to applicability of amendments in NMC Regulations from time to time.

Yours faithfully, (Dr. Vijay Oza) President, PGMEB

Copy to -

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
- 2. The Director Medical Education & Research, Government of Uttar Pradesh
- 3. The Registrar, Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, New PMSSY Road, Raebareli Road, Lucknow 226014
- 4 President, MARB

coll